AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 34598 AN O K

RE: Amendment Three of ITB FS 17-019, Contract No. 34598 for providing Petroleum Fuel to the
City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #3172200042)

This Amendment {o Confract No. 34598 is made and entered as of May 24, 2022 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Merrimac Pefroleum Inc. dba Merrimac Energy
Group

Contract Na. 34598 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment;

X 1. Extend contract term to 10/31/2022
X 2.%2,250,000 added for extended term
X 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm,

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Bxhibit *B”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C", which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

8. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby added fo the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above.

Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR:

{Signatore) (Sig re)

| Hazelri
) {Rrint / Type Name) L\lame)
SICIChi :
resident ) Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer Secretary / Treasurer

{circle one) {circie one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: c?évm/éu P Dafyion g

THOMAS B. MODICA, City Mana@r

EXECUTED PURSUANT
1O SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

Approved as to form:
CHARL?S PARKIN, City Attorney
By: 7

A Lokiant Deputy




TTOT/ES

XZZOZ-5T-¥ PIPRR SPUN) UD|SUSTS 19E4U3 SB0y WNSISNAY

i BE-TE-E1 2
0o0'0sT'T
SpUny LPPY
000°00L'ST 000°0ST Y C00'195°% 0G0°055'5T 000'05T'y | 000°DST'Y [T 000'C00°E | COC'000'E G00'000'E 1€301
[\ESFLTET
Q0'000'TT QOG0T 000004 6T Q00DSEY QO00ST T 080°(6L'T OF6 TG 51 000055 5T 000°0ST'Y OOGOSEY | 0DODSTY - Q000STT | 0DD'OST'Y | 0G00STT 000'COG'E | O00'000°E COO'000'E PRIEOLY 23a)
00000 - o000t} 88'tE FPRt) a66'06t - - - T000aT] | eo0eE] 000°08T 00G'GOT 000°00T AuoN L]
4o 3m0] 31 ecedsay,
Q00 TE0T 00e0s Q00136 000057 00CTT GLT 6Ea Tee T0E DODTER CO0'0ST 000°0ST 000DET - 000'06T 00075 DOD'TTE 000'0F 000’08 [ EYOOOTTLIC S|5nd U
Q006880 COOURE €. . | OGOBII8L 000000 [T E19EELT LBEGRETT Q00'6ESYL 000000t 000000 | QOG'09GE - Q000S6'E | 0O0'66L°E | DDOGEE Q000982 | 000'098°T ano09R’T TY000ZZLIE
UOREQ|Y [BI0L k<2391 TEIR [ | WOHESCEY TR EINTIEEY) TFAPGATE - PTG || AEGA I - [BIGL TONESGY | SIwSWell | VUOPEIONy | UOPEID|Y |SJsuer] | UOIIESD|[Y | LQRESD|IY | Siajsueif | UOHESOY | GCBIcHy | SiejSuell | UOREIc|y | PERuoy SUIRN JOPUIA,
T30 - PUALKG  (-[EICL WRHUOY FELAY S90Ve|eq 17eU0D ua Bupuads wenuod deludty pua LALL S LI b SLF Y pu3a EJERA el puz TaERL [L21] puj Tiedy [E13u) T Jea) SINOAE
7 WE'ZS PPY Fiedaddy aie8aidde je10) F1e82.33y [e10L S5 DN rleaj { iea) [ieay £ 4825 Edgay  |awagzaeag greay  |-1esp T Ies)
ag-o)
/e e s TZ0Z/TE/E - OLOT/T/e 0ZOL/0E/S - 6TOZ/T/S GTOZ/08/5 +BTOT/T/9 BTOLFO0R/S - LIRS LS pepad yeauos




